Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a balance sheet exposure will fluctuate because of changes
in foreign exchange rates.

In general, purchases are made in the functional currencies of the individual group entity. The currency risk therefore primarily arises
from sale in foreign currencies compared to the functional currency of each of the Group entities. Sales made in foreign currencies
are primarily made by the Trustpilot A/S denominated in EUR and GBP.

In addition, the borrowings obtained by Trustpilot A/S (with DKK functional currency) in 2020 was denominated in USD and GBP.
As the borrowings were denominated in foreign currencies, this also exposed the Group to currency risk at the end of 2020.

The sensitivity analysis shows the gain/loss on net loss for the year and equity of a 10 per cent increase/decrease in the specified
currencies towards their functional currencies (presented in US Dollars). The gain/loss is associated with the changing value of
financial instruments on the balance sheet due to the underlying currency fluctuations for those instruments held in something
other than the functional currency.

Impact on post tax loss and equity

FY21
$ ‘000

FY20
(unaudited)

$ ‘000

EUR/USD – increase 10% 4,901 3,208

EUR/USD – decrease 10% (4,901) (3,208)

GBP/USD – increase 10% 3,872 3,609

GBP/USD – decrease 10% (3,872) (3,609)

The sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that all other variables and exposures remains constant on the financial
instruments recognised at 31 December.

The carrying amounts of the Group foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities at the reporting date are as follows:

FY21
USD

$ ‘000
GBP

$ ‘000
EUR

$ ‘000
Other
$ ‘000

Total
$ ‘000

Cash and cash equivalents  25,246 19,349 47,686 896  93,177

Trade receivables  1,135 2,068 1,027  1,946  6,176

Deposits 30 2,051 — 302 2,383

Other receivables 24 842 42 537 1,445

Trade payables 278 785 40 733 1,836